Edgar Filing: LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2009 on an actual basis and includes adjustments resulting from
this offering, our recent common stock offering (assuming no exercise of the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares) and our planned
participation in the TARP CPP. The �Actual� column reflects our capitalization as of March 31, 2009 on a historical basis, without any
adjustments to reflect subsequent or anticipated events. The �Adjusted for Offerings� column includes pro forma adjustments to reflect this
offering, our $600 million common stock offering (assuming no exercise of the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares) and the
assumption that we raise $950 million in our planned participation in the TARP CPP. The �Adjusted for Offerings� column also shows the use of
the net proceeds from these offerings.

The following data is qualified in its entirety by, and should be read in conjunction with, our unaudited consolidated financial statements and
notes thereto incorporated in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying base prospectus by reference.

As of March 31, 2009

Actual
Adjusted for
Offerings(1)

(In millions)
Short-term debt
Commercial paper $686 $686
Current maturities of long-term debt 750 0

Total short-term debt $1,436 $686

Long-term debt, excluding current portion(2)
Senior notes:
% senior notes offered hereby $�  $
6.2% notes, due 2011 250 250
5.65% notes, due 2012 300 300
LIBOR + 110 bps loan, due 2013 200 200
4.75% notes, due 2014 291 291
4.75% notes, due 2014 199 199
LIBOR + 3 bps notes, due 2017 250 250
7% notes, due 2018 200 200
6.15% notes, due 2036 497 497
6.3% notes, due 2037 518 518

Total senior notes $2,705 $

Junior subordinated debentures issued to affiliated trusts:
Lincoln Capital VI�6.75% Series F, due 2052 $155 $155

Total junior subordinated indentures issued to affiliates trusts $155 $155

Capital securities:
6.75%, due 2066 $275 $275
7%, due 2066 720 720
6.05%, due 2067 490 490

Total capital securities $1,485 $1,485

Total long-term debt $4,345 $

Total debt $5,781 $

Edgar Filing: LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 39

S-29

Edgar Filing: LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

As of March 31, 2009

Actual
Adjusted for
Offerings(1)

(In millions)

Stockholders� equity
Series A preferred stock $�  $�
Series B preferred stock �  812
Common stock�800,000,000 shares authorized; 256,046,103 shares issued and outstanding as of March 31,
2009 and 296,046,103 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted 7,033 7,737
Retained earnings 3,265 3,265
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,975) (2,975)

Total stockholders� equity $7,323 $8,839

Total capitalization $13,104 $

(1) Includes adjustments related to (i) the senior notes offered hereby, (ii) our recent common stock offering (assuming no exercise of the
underwriters� option to purchase additional shares) at a price per share of $15.00 for total consideration of $600,000,000, less transaction
costs of $34,400,000, for net proceeds of $565,600,000 and (iii) the issuance of 950,000 shares of Series B preferred stock and 13,049,451
shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of the warrant at the exercise price of $10.92 per share in connection with our
anticipated participation in the TARP CPP. In addition, the fair value of the warrants was determined using a lattice valuation methodology